808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

12/10/2023 10:56:50 PM

General

$837,325.06

$0.00

$837,325.06

($0.60)
$59,315.09

$59,314.49

$44,996.69
$733,013.88
$778,010.57
$837,325.06

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

($339,852.28)

$204,148.23

($135,704.05)

$2,387.78
$0.00

$2,387.78

$76,413.01
($214,504.84)
($138,091.83)
($135,704.05)

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($136,353.56)

$0.00

($136,353.56)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($136,353.56)
($136,353.56)
($136,353.56)

Capital
Projects

$24,279.00

$0.00

$24,279.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$24,279.00
$24,279.00
$24,279.00

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

($4,694.87)

$0.00

($4,694.87)

$0.00
($4,933.75)

($4,933.75)

$219.99
$18.89
$238.88
($4,694.87)

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/10/2023 10:57:26 PM

General

$604,912.50
$0.00
$16.50
$6,669.00
$611,598.00

$326,801.59
$126,507.09
$40,227.71
$37,534.08
$68,121.10

$0.00
$48,161.90
$647,353.47

$0.00

($35,755.47)
$813,766.04
$778,010.57

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

Debt Service

$0.00 $0.00
$42,584.10 $0.00
$13,764.04 $0.00
$30.83 $0.00
$56,378.97 $0.00
$67,882.43 $0.00
$1,944.68 $0.00
$16,291.48 $0.00
$36,882.23 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $19,479.08

$0.00 $0.00
$123,000.82 $19,479.08
$0.00 $0.00
($66,621.85) ($19,479.08)

($71,469.98)
($138,091.83)

($116,874.48)
($136,353.56)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$24,279.00
$24,279.00

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$243.00
$0.00
$243.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$243.00
($4.12)
$238.88

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$604,912.50
$42,584.10
$14,023.54
$6,699.83
$668,219.97

$394,684.02
$128,451.77
$56,519.19
$74,416.31
$68,121.10
$0.00
$19,479.08
$48,161.90
$789,833.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($121,613.40)
$649,696.46
$528,083.06
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/10/2023 10:58:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$3,809,234.00
$0.00
$18,000.00
$330,000.00
$4,157,234.00

$1,688,096.00
$1,012,573.00
$328,537.00
$225,458.00
$304,651.00
$428,399.00
$0.00
$268,473.00
$4,256,187.00

$0.00
$134,875.00
($134,875.00)

($233,828.00)
$1,003,399.00
$769,571.00

GENERAL

Actual

$604,912.50
$0.00
$16.50
$6,669.00
$611,598.00

$326,801.59
$126,507.09
$40,227.71
$37,534.08
$68,121.10
$0.00

$0.00
$48,161.90
$647,353.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($35,755.47)
$813,766.04
$778,010.57

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,204,321.50)

$0.00
($17,983.50)
($323,331.00)

($3,545,636.00)

$1,361,294.41
$886,065.91
$288,309.29
$187,923.92
$236,529.90
$428,399.00
$0.00
$220,311.10
$3,608,833.53

$0.00
$134,875.00
$134,875.00

$198,072.53
($189,632.96)
$8,439.57

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$863,317.90
$25,409.40
$0.00
$888,727.30

$650,753.11
$32,357.00
$0.00
$207,122.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$890,232.11

$18,000.00
$0.00
$18,000.00

$16,495.19
$0.00
$16,495.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$42,584.10
$13,764.04
$30.83
$56,378.97

$67,882.43
$1,944.68
$16,291.48
$36,882.23
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$123,000.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($66,621.85)
($71,469.98)
($138,091.83)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($820,733.80)
($11,645.36)
$30.83
($832,348.33)

$582,870.68
$30,412.32
($16,291.48)
$170,239.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$767,231.29

($18,000.00)
$0.00
($18,000.00)

($83,117.04)
($71,469.98)
($154,587.02)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/10/2023 10:59:02 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $19,479.08
$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $19,479.08
$116,875.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($19,479.08)

$0.00 ($116,874.48)

$0.00 ($136,353.56)

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$97,395.92
$0.00
$97,395.92

($116,875.00)
$0.00
($116,875.00)

($19,479.08)
($116,874.48)
($136,353.56)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$111,265.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$24,279.00
$24,279.00

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($111,265.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($111,265.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$24,279.00
$24,279.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCA

TION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $243.00 $243.00
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $243.00 $243.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $243.00 $243.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 ($4.12) ($4.12)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $238.88 $238.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/10/2023 10:59:34 PM

Pulled from Production

Budget

$3,920,499.00
$863,317.90
$43,409.40
$330,000.00
$5,157,226.30

$2,338,849.11
$1,044,930.00
$328,537.00
$432,580.00
$304,651.00
$539,664.00
$116,875.00
$268,473.00
$5,374,559.11

$134,875.00
$134,875.00
$0.00

($217,332.81)
$1,003,399.00
$786,066.19

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$604,912.50
$42,584.10
$14,023.54
$6,699.83
$668,219.97

$394,684.02
$128,451.77
$56,519.19
$74,416.31
$68,121.10
$0.00
$19,479.08
$48,161.90
$789,833.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($121,613.40)
$649,696.46
$528,083.06

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,315,586.50)
($820,733.80)
($29,385.86)
($323,300.17)
($4,489,006.33)

$1,944,165.09
$916,478.23
$272,017.81
$358,163.69
$236,529.90
$539,664.00
$97,395.92
$220,311.10
$4,584,725.74

($134,875.00)
$134,875.00
$0.00

$95,719.41
($353,702.54)
($257,983.13)
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