Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$837,325.06	(\$339,852.28)	(\$136,353.56)	\$24,279.00	\$0.00	(\$4,694.87)	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$204,148.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided							
Other Debits	****	(0.05 =0.4.05)	(0.400.000.00)	***	4	(\$4.004.00)	40.00
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$837,325.06	(\$135,704.05)	(\$136,353.56)	\$24,279.00	\$0.00	(\$4,694.87)	\$0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$0.60)	\$2,387.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$59,315.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,933.75)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities							
Total Liabilities:	\$59,314.49	\$2,387.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,933.75)	\$0.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$44,996.69	\$76,413.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$219.99	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$733,013.88	(\$214,504.84)	(\$136,353.56)	\$24,279.00	\$0.00	\$18.89	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$778,010.57	(\$138,091.83)	(\$136,353.56)	\$24,279.00	\$0.00	\$238.88	\$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$837,325.06	(\$135,704.05)	(\$136,353.56)	\$24,279.00	\$0.00	(\$4,694.87)	\$0.00

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$604.912.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$604.912.50 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$42.584.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$42.584.10 **Local Sources** \$16.50 \$13,764.04 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$243.00 \$14,023.54 Other Sources \$6,669,00 \$30.83 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6.699.83 **Total Revenues:** \$611,598.00 \$56,378.97 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$243.00 \$668,219.97 **Expenditures** \$326.801.59 \$67.882.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$394.684.02 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$126,507.09 \$1,944.68 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$128,451.77 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$56.519.19 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$40.227.71 \$16.291.48 \$37,534.08 \$36,882.23 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$74,416.31 General Administrative Services \$68,121,10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$68,121,10 Capital Outlay \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,479.08 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,479.08 Other Expenditures \$48,161.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$48,161.90 **Total Expenditures:** \$647,353.47 \$123,000.82 \$19,479.08 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$789,833.37 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$35,755.47) (\$66,621.85) (\$19,479.08) \$0.00 \$243.00 (\$121,613.40) \$813,766.04 (\$116,874.48) \$24,279.00 \$649,696.46 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** (\$71,469.98) (\$4.12) \$778,010.57 (\$138,091.83) (\$136,353.56) \$24,279.00 \$238.88 \$528,083.06 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAI	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$3,809,234.00	\$604,912.50	(\$3,204,321.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$863,317.90	\$42,584.10	(\$820,733.80)
Local Sources	\$18,000.00	\$16.50	(\$17,983.50)	\$25,409.40	\$13,764.04	(\$11,645.36)
Other Sources	\$330,000.00	\$6,669.00	(\$323,331.00)	\$0.00	\$30.83	\$30.83
Total Revenues:	\$4,157,234.00	\$611,598.00	(\$3,545,636.00)	\$888,727.30	\$56,378.97	(\$832,348.33)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,688,096.00	\$326,801.59	\$1,361,294.41	\$650,753.11	\$67,882.43	\$582,870.68
Instructional Support Services	\$1,012,573.00	\$126,507.09	\$886,065.91	\$32,357.00	\$1,944.68	\$30,412.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$328,537.00	\$40,227.71	\$288,309.29	\$0.00	\$16,291.48	(\$16,291.48)
Auxiliary Services	\$225,458.00	\$37,534.08	\$187,923.92	\$207,122.00	\$36,882.23	\$170,239.77
General Administrative Services	\$304,651.00	\$68,121.10	\$236,529.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$428,399.00	\$0.00	\$428,399.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$268,473.00	\$48,161.90	\$220,311.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$4,256,187.00	\$647,353.47	\$3,608,833.53	\$890,232.11	\$123,000.82	\$767,231.29
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	(\$18,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$134,875.00)	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	(\$18,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$233,828.00)	(\$35,755.47)	\$198,072.53	\$16,495.19	(\$66,621.85)	(\$83,117.04)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,003,399.00	\$813,766.04	(\$189,632.96)	\$0.00	(\$71,469.98)	(\$71,469.98)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$769,571.00	\$778,010.57	\$8,439.57	\$16,495.19	(\$138,091.83)	(\$154,587.02)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,265.00	\$0.00	(\$111,265.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,265.00	\$0.00	(\$111,265.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,265.00	\$0.00	\$111,265.00
Debt Service	\$116,875.00	\$19,479.08	\$97,395.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$116,875.00	\$19,479.08	\$97,395.92	\$111,265.00	\$0.00	\$111,265.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$116,875.00	\$0.00	(\$116,875.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$116,875.00	\$0.00	(\$116,875.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$19,479.08)	(\$19,479.08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	(\$116,874.48)	(\$116,874.48)	\$0.00	\$24,279.00	\$24,279.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$136,353.56)	(\$136,353.56)	\$0.00	\$24,279.00	\$24,279.00

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

808 - Breakthrough Charter School Schools			VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AI AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,920,499.00	\$604,912.50	(\$3,315,586.50)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$863,317.90	\$42,584.10	(\$820,733.80)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$43,409.40	\$14,023.54	(\$29,385.86)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330,000.00	\$6,699.83	(\$323,300.17)
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	\$5,157,226.30	\$668,219.97	(\$4,489,006.33)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,338,849.11	\$394,684.02	\$1,944,165.09
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,044,930.00	\$128,451.77	\$916,478.23
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$328,537.00	\$56,519.19	\$272,017.81
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$432,580.00	\$74,416.31	\$358,163.69
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$304,651.00	\$68,121.10	\$236,529.90
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$539,664.00	\$0.00	\$539,664.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$116,875.00	\$19,479.08	\$97,395.92
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$268,473.00	\$48,161.90	\$220,311.10
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,374,559.11	\$789,833.37	\$4,584,725.74
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	(\$134,875.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$243.00	\$243.00	(\$217,332.81)	(\$121,613.40)	\$95,719.41
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	(\$4.12)	(\$4.12)	\$1,003,399.00	\$649,696.46	(\$353,702.54)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$238.88	\$238.88	\$786,066.19	\$528,083.06	(\$257,983.13)